FOR LIFT&SLIDE ELEMENTS MADE OF PVC AND TIMBER
Preassembled thresholds with
supporting profile CCM (core composite material)
GU  І  WP00058-04-1-2  І  03/20242
Preassembled thresholds and hardware for Lift&Slide systems
Easy, fast and safe installation
With the preassembly for Lift&Slide systems a service is available
that gives you the opportunity to order a threshold that has been

GU  І  WP00058-04-1-2  І  03/20246
Supporting profile CCM
Order information
Supporting profile CCM for GU-Thermostep 204
Designation Installation depth
[mm]
Installation height
[mm] Length [mm] Order number
L&S supporting profile CCM for thermostep 204 189/80 189 80 4000 P-02337-40-0-0
L&S supporting profile CCM for thermostep 204 189/100 189 100 4000 P-02339-40-0-0
L&S supporting profile CCM for thermostep 204 189/140 189 140 4000 P-02343-40-0-0
L&S supporting profile CCM for thermostep 204 194/80 194 80 4000 P-02384-40-0-0
L&S supporting profile CCM for thermostep 204 194/100 194 100 4000 P-02386-40-0-0
L&S supporting profile CCM for thermostep 204 194/140 194 140 4000 P-02390-40-0-0
L&S supporting profile CCM for thermostep 204 204/80 204 80 4000 P-02478-40-0-0
L&S supporting profile CCM for thermostep 204 204/100 204 100 4000 P-02480-40-0-0
L&S supporting profile CCM for thermostep 204 204/140 204 140 4000 P-02484-40-0-0
Notes on order information
In case of stock items order, the profile length is 4000 mm and the
profiles can be connected to one another endlessly. When ordered
as a preassembled item, the supporting profile is cropped to the

PH2
J2
Order information
Designation Packing Contents Colour PU/Box Order number
GU 1K installation adhesive, crystal clear Soft-pack 600 ml Crystal clear 20 pcs H-01893-60-0-0
GU  І  WP00058-04-1-2  І  03/202410
Supporting profile CCM
Installation material
GU fixing bracket, heavy
Product characteristics
GU fixing bracket for professional installation of windows
and doors
 ■ Straightforward and professional installation with screws
 ■ Reinforcing rib provides high degree of stability
 ■ Possibility of adjustment via oblong holes
 ■ Various round hole spacings provide flexible fastening options
 ■ Ideal for installation of full-height elements
(windows/balcony-doors)
GU packer plate
Product characteristics
Pressure-resistant reinforcement for the installation of the
threshold
Order information
Designation Dimensions (mm) PU Order number
GU fixing bracket, heavy
40 x 80 x 75 x 3 50 pcs H-01846-01-0-1
110 x 80 x 75 x 3 25 pcs H-01846-02-0-1
150 x 80 x 75 x 3 25 pcs H-01846-03-0-1
Order information
Designation Length x
Width Height Colour PU Order number
GU packer plate
180 x 60 mm 1 mm Black 250 pcs H-01981-01-0-0
180 x 60 mm 2 mm Blue 250 pcs H-01981-02-0-0
180 x 60 mm 3 mm Red 250 pcs H-01981-03-0-0
180 x 60 mm 5 mm Green 250 pcs H-01981-05-0-0
180 x 60 mm 10 mm Brown 100 pcs H-01981-10-0-0
180 x 60 mm 15 mm Grey 100 pcs H-01981-15-0-0
180 x 60 mm 20 mm Black 100 pcs H-01981-20-0-0
11GU  І  WP00058-04-1-2  І  03/2024
Supporting profile CCM
Installation material
GU-EPDM outside sealing
Product description
GU EPDM sealing sheet is available in 0.8 mm thicknesses and
enables you to make windows and façade connections durably
air-tight and watertight or even impervious to water vapour, with
the required permanent elasticity. When the German Energy Saving
Ordinance (Energieeinsparverordnung, EnEV) came into force, it set
even more stringent requirements in terms of sealing connecting
joints in the building envelope.
These required values can also be tested at any time (blower door
test).
Order information
Designation Thickness Width Length of roll Butyl strip Colour PU Order number
GU-EPDM outside sealing
with SK butyl strip
0.8 mm 100 mm 20 m 20 mm Black 160 m H-01984-10-0-0
0.8 mm 150 mm 20 m 20 mm Black 80 m H-01984-15-0-0
0.8 mm 200 mm 20 m 40 mm Black 80 m H-01984-20-0-0
0.8 mm 250 mm 20 m 60 mm Black 40 m H-01984-25-0-0
0.8 mm 300 mm 20 m 60 mm Black 40 m H-01984-30-0-0
0.8 mm 350 mm 20 m 60 mm Black 40 m H-01984-35-0-0
0.8 mm 400 mm 20 m 60 mm Black 40 m H-01984-40-0-0
0.8 mm 450 mm 20 m 60 mm Black 40 m H-01984-45-0-0
0.8 mm 500 mm 20 m 60 mm Black 40 m H-01984-50-0-0
Other dimensions and thicknesses available on request.
W
P0
00